506003549 04/07/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WATERBLASTING, LLC	04/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	101 N. TRYON STREET, 5TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	NC1-001-05-13
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10352006
Patent Number:	10265648
Patent Number:	9908068
Patent Number:	9579008
Patent Number:	9180496
Patent Number:	8357245
Patent Number:	7798158
Patent Number:	7674158
Patent Number:	7255116
Application Number:	16258257
Application Number:	14796876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4700
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

506003549 REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0940

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.028270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020
Total Attachments: 4 source=(2020) NGSI-P - Waterblasting, LLC to BoA#page1.tif source=(2020) NGSI-P - Waterblasting, LLC to BoA#page2.tif source=(2020) NGSI-P - Waterblasting, LLC to BoA#page3.tif	

source=(2020) NGSI-P - Waterblasting, LLC to BoA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0941 NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Pledgors party thereto and Bank of America, N.A. (and together with its successors and assigns, Bank of America Corporation and its subsidiaries and affiliates, collectively, the "Bank"), the undersigned Pledgor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Bank for the ratable benefit of the Bank and all other secured parties referenced in the Agreement.

The undersigned Pledgor and the Bank, on behalf of the secured parties referenced in the Agreement, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

CHAR1\1714544v4

PATENT REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0942 Very truly yours,

WATERBLASTING, LLC

By:\_ Name: James P Krocker Title: Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: Kevin Staten

Title: Senior Vice President

[Waterblasting - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0944

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# Waterblasting, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

## U.S. Patents

# **Issued Patents**

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
RUMBLE STRIP FORMING APPARATUS AND	10352006	07/16/2019
METHOD		
WATER AND DEBRIS RECOVERY SYSTEM	10265648	04/23/2019
WATER AND DEBRIS RECOVERY SYSTEM	9908068	03/06/2018
DYNAMIC BLADDER TANK ASSEMBLY FOR	9579008	02/28/2017
SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS		
WATER BLASTING HEAD WITH THROUGH FEEDING	9180496	11/10/2015
HYDRAULIC MOTOR		
STRIPE REMOVAL SYSTEM	8357245	01/22/2013
MOBILE MARK REMOVAL SYSTEM	7798158	09/21/2010
COMBINED GRINDER AND WATER BLASTER FOR	7674158	03/09/2010
STRIPE REMOVAL SYSTEM		
STRIPE REMOVAL SYSTEM	7255116	08/14/2007

# **Patent Applications**

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PUMP FOR MELTED THERMOPLASTIC MATERIALS	16258257	01/25/2019
	20190234403	
DEVICE FOR MELTING AND APPLYING	14796876	07/10/2015
THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL TO SURFACE	20160032542	

CHAR1\1714544v3

**RECORDED: 04/07/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0945